



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

Supreme Court Case No. 185, 2017

KEVIN GARBER t/a CARPENTRY UNLIMITED,

Petitioner Below/Appellant,

v.

NEW CASTLE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF LAND USE
AND NEW CASTLE COUNTY BOARD OF LICENSE,
INSPECTION & REVIEW,

Respondents Below/Appellees.

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE
COUNTY OF NEW CASTLE

APPELLANT'S CORRECTED REPLY BRIEF

COHEN SEGLIAS PALLAS
GREENHALL & FURMAN, P.C.
Edward Seglias, Esq. (I.D. No. 2822)
Scott T. Earle, Esq. (I.D. No. 4541)
Nemours Building, Suite 1130
1007 North Orange Street
Wilmington, DE 19801
302-425-5089
*Attorneys for Appellant, Kevin Garber t/a
Carpentry Unlimited*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Contents	i
Table of Authorities	ii
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. THROUGH THE UNDERLYING PROCEEDINGS, THE COUNTY IS DEPRIVING CARPENTRY UNLIMITED OF ITS INTERESTS IN THE BOND PROCEEDS WITHOUT ADEQUATE PROCEDURAL DUE PROCESS	3
III. THE HEARING OFFICER AND THE LIRB FAILED TO ADHERE TO STATUTORY AND DECISIONAL STANDARDS WHEN APPLYING THE STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS UNDER 10 <i>Del. C.</i> § 8106	12
IV. CONCLUSION	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Becon Management & General Contracting, Inc.</i> , 178 S.W.2d 198 (Tex. App. 2005).....	5
<i>Cableguard Systems, Inc. v. Mid-Continent Casualty Co.</i> , 73 Fed Appx. 28 (5th Cir. 2003).....	5
<i>Christiana Town Ctr., LLC v. New Castle Cty.</i> , 865 A.2d 521 (Del. 2004)	9, 12
<i>Council of Sussex Cty. V. Green</i> , 516 A.2d 480, 481 (Del. 1986)	9, 12
<i>Dambro v. Meyer</i> , 974 A.2d 121 (Del 2009)	13
<i>Goldberg v. Kelly</i> , 397 U.S. 254, 90 S. Ct. 1011	6
<i>Granfinanciera S.S. v. Nordberg</i> , 492 U.S. 33 (1989).....	4, 5
<i>Hill v. Borough of Kutztown</i> , 455 F.3d 255 (3rd Cir 2006)	8
<i>INA v. Allgood Electric Co., Inc.</i> , 494 S.E.2d 728 (Ga. App. 1997)	5
<i>Lecates v. Justice of the Peace Court No. 4</i> , 637 F.2d 898 (3rd Cir. 1980)	5
<i>McCool v. Gehret</i> , 657 A.2d 269 (Del. 1995)	4
<i>SCCB, Inc. v. P. Browne & Assoc.</i> , 751 F.Supp.2d 813 (M.D.N.C.)	5
<i>U.S. v. James Daniel Good Real Property</i> , 510 U.S. 43, 114 S. Ct. 492, 126 L.Ed.2d 490 (1993)	6

<i>Vichi v. Koninklijke Philips Elecs. N.V.</i> , 62 A.3d 26 (Del. Ch. 2012)	13, 14
<i>Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. v. AIG Life Ins. Co.</i> , 860 A.2d 312 (Del. 2004)	14
<i>Wallace v. Flintco Inc.</i> , 143 F.3d 955 (5th Cir. 1998)	5
Constitutional Provisions	
U.S. Const. amend XIV, § 1	6, 8
DEL. CONST. of 1897, ART. I, § 4	4
Statutes	
9 <i>Del. C.</i> § 1315	6
10 <i>Del. C.</i> § 8106	1, 12, 14
29 <i>Del. C.</i> §§ 10101-10161	9
73A C.J.S. Public Administrative Law	6
Administrative Procedures Act	9
New Castle County Code § 02.05.103	6, 7
New Castle County Code Sec. 6.03.013(A)	7
New Castle County Code Sec. 6.03.013(B)(1)(b)(3)	8
New Castle County Code Sec. 6.03.013(B)(3)&(B)(3)(a)	7
New Castle County Code §12.002	14
Other Authorities	
Rodgers-Waire and Horowitz, Twenty Second Annual Northeast Surety and Fidelity Claims <i>Conference, Jury Trial Issues In Surety Fidelity Litigation</i> FN22 (2011)	5
73A C.J.S. Public Administrative Law and Procedure § 379	6
